AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number

Consent Decree Program Management Services
RFP No. 13-500270

Procurement Agent

Lorenzo Presley

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the
same prices, terms and conditions

N/A

Solicitation Name, Number and
Contract Number of Current
Contract

RFP No. 13-500270
Consent Decree Program Management Services

CPA No. 14-902800 (CH2M Hill Engineering, Inc.)

Current Contract Number,
Contractor Name and Award
Amount (Include increases and
Total Award Amount)

CPA No. 14-902800, CH2M Hill Engineering, Inc.

$14,865,616.00

Previous Amount Spent on Current
Contract (If multiple award, List
Amount Spent per Contract and
include Total Amount Spent)

$14,678,150.04

Prime Contractor Information and
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime:
Company Name, Owner Name and
Title, Number years in business and
Number of Years doing business with
Dekalb County)

(LSBE: LSBE Type (Dekalb or MSA,
Participation Percentage, Company
Name, Owner Name and Title,
Address, Type of Work Provided,
Number of years in business and
Previous Business/Contracts and
Amounts in Dekalb County)

CH2M Hill Engineering, Inc. - Prime
Steve Lavinder, CEO

Years in Business: 13

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3

LSBE MSA — 10%,

Benchmark Management, LLC

Jan Bryson, CEO

100 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, GA 30303
Years in Business: 14

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10
Provides Construction Inspection Management
Services

Spent to date: $901,384.44

LSBE DeKalb —10%,

R2T, Inc.

George Ajy, CFO

1841 Peeler Road, Atlanta, GA 30338
Years in Business: 12

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 6
Provides Engineering Services

Spent to date: $0.00




LSBE DeKalb —12%,

Corporate Environmental Risk Management, LLC
Monica Teasley, Owner

1990 Lakeside Pkwy. Tucker, GA 30084

Years in Business: 22

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10

Provides Hydraulic Modeling, Sewer Assessment and
Public involvement

Spent to date: $744,861.06

LSBE DeKalb — 5%

Graham Associates, Inc.

Boyd David, Owner

3350 Mount Gilead Road, S.W. Atlanta, GA 30311
Years in Business: 46

Years Doing Business with DeKalb:12

Provides Construction Inspection and Hydraulic
Engineering

Spent to date: $1,497,589.82

LSBE MSA — 5%,

The Collaborative Firm, LLC

Michael Hightower, Owner

1514 E. Cleveland Ave. East Point, GA 30344
Years in Business: 15

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 15
Provides outreach services

Spent to date: $846,326.90

Attachments

Change Order Request No. 1
Amendment No. 1 to Contract 14-902800




